

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1748 / 2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Shibu Ram @ Shimbhu Ram & Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jagdish Vyas

For Respondent(s) : Mr. B Ray Bishnoi

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

06/04/2018

At the request of Mr. Bishnoi, learned counsel for the respondents, list this matter on 09.04.2018.

(DINESH MEHTA), J.

Himanshu/- 100



सत्यमेव जयते