

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1748/2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Shibu Ram @ Shimbhu Ram And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 213/2020

Shibu Ram @ Shimbhu Ram

----Appellant

Versus

Bhabhut Ram

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Jagdish Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	None Present

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT**

**Order**

**14/07/2023**

**S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1748/2017**

निवेदनानुसार इस प्रकरण को S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1747/2017 के साथ संलग्न किया जाए।

प्रकरण दिनांक 16.08.2023 को सूचीबद्ध हो।

**S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 213/2020**

प्रकरण S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1748/2017 के साथ सूचीबद्ध हो।

**(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J**