


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1748/2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Shibu Ram @ Shimbhu Ram And Ors.

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1747/2017

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.

----Appellant

Versus

Siya Ram And Ors.

----Respondent

S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 210/2020

Siya Ram

----Appellant

Versus

Bhabhut Ram

----Respondent

S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 213/2020

Shibu Ram @ Shimbhu Ram

----Appellant

Versus

Bhabhut Ram

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jagdish Vyas.

For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

21/09/2024

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1748/2017,

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1747/2017:-

1. None present for the respondents.

2. The matter is adjourned.

S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 210/2020,

S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) No. 213/2020:-

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted two weeks' time to remove the defects. Failing which, the instant S.B. Cross Objection (Civil) shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J

28-31-pradeep/-